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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3230
ANSWERED ON:25.04.2012
DEVELOPMENTAL PROJECTS
Hazari Shri Maheshwar

Will the Minister of COAL be pleased to state:

(a) the number and details of proposals of developmental projects received by the Union Government from the State Government of Bihar during the Eleventh five year plan alongwith the fund involved in these proposals;

(b) the number of proposals cleared and the number of them still pending and the reasons of such pendency;

(c) whether any time limit has been fixed for clearance of such proposals; and

(d) if so, the details thereof and the time by which these pending proposals are likely to be cleared?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF COAL (SHRI PRATIK PRAKASHBAPU PATIL)

(a): No proposal for development of coal project was received from Government of Bihar during Eleventh Five Year Plan.

(b)to(d): Do not arise in view of answer given in Part (a) of the question.
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